ELECTROMAGNETIC
DOOR HOLDER/
RELEASES
DESIGNED FOR REMOTE DOOR
RELEASE APPLICATIONS
C ATA L O G
ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER/RELEASES
2 | Norton Rixson

these models, specify model x 120VAC,
24VAC, 24VDC or 12VDC when ordering.
HOW TO ORDER
FINISHES
VOLTAGE
120VAC
24VAC/DC
12VDC
998M 120VAC 689
ANSI/BHMA
(US) Descripton
689 (US28) Aluminum, painted
690 (US20) Dark bronze, painted
691 (US10) Light bronze, painted
693 Black, painted
696 (US4) Gold , painted
ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER/RELEASES
15 | Norton Rixson
USED WITH MODELS 980M, 981M
Floor Portion
(A) Magnet Housing Cover
 980311M-* / 981311M-*
(B) Magnet Support Bracket
 981309
(C) Gasket
 980095M
(D) Tri-Volt Magnet Assembly
 ^996219-3V
(E) Magnet Housing Base
 980312M-* / 981312M-*
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
Screw Kits
Screw Kit for 980M
980328-*
Screw Kit for 981M
981328-*
Thru Bolt Mounting
Recommended for Hollow Metal, Hollow
Core or Composite Type Wood Doors
Surface Applied Concealed Mounting
Recommended for Solid Wood Doors Only
(A)
(B)
(B)
(C)
(A) Backup Plate
(B) Door Armature Assembly
 997510M-*
(C) Door Plate
(A)
(B)
(C)
(E)
980M 981M
USED WITH MODELS 980M, 981M,
990M, 991M, 996M, 997M
Door Portion
PARTS DRAWINGS
Note: backup plate and door plate are included in
magnet screw kit
^ For voltages other than Tri-Volt, contact factory
* Specify finish
ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER/RELEASES
16 | Norton Rixson
USED WITH MODEL 991M
Screw Kit for 991M: 990300-*
Screw Kit for 993M: 993300-A
9930M Parts
Bracket for floor